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Salad: -5: For the purposes of section 471.705, the Minnesota state high 
school league shall be deemed to be is go_r;s_i_g1_§z_<_=$1_ a state agency required by law 
to transact business in meetings open to the public. 

Sec. 5. EFFECT OF CHANGES. 
I_1;e_ legislature intends _th_e changes i_n @_ l§I;gE;c_ gt‘ Q3 1§3V_S fln_6I_1Q§Q 121 

t_h_i§ac1t21>2_______xexc1usive1 c1Ase_si_n§t_\z19_- E22P&m.1§1_In§t1_§i_<:<1t_0mgs_11_afl 
be construed by a court Q other authority t_o fie; _t_l§ 9f aE 

E2 _se___cti0n is _______amended by M as: and 2152 by =n1_ot1_19r a_c_t Emmi. i_n 1_9§§ 
and the amendments cannot be edited together Q the _r_1_e§§ 0_f IQ 
he-s-ota Statutes, tl1_e amendment l_)y gag _ag_t_ shall ‘p_e_ without effect. 

Sec. 6. REPEALER. 
Minnesota Statutes 1988, sections 128.04, 128.06, 128.069, 128A.04, 129.02, 

129.05. 129.06. 129.07, 129.08, 129.09, gig 129.10, gr_e repealed. 

Presented to the governor May 19, 1989 
Signed by the governor May 19, 1989, 11:54 p.m. 

CHAPTER 221—H.F.N0. 1502 
An act relating to education; extending the authority of Pine Point experimental school; 

requiring the state auditor to audit the records of Pine Point school; requiring the department 
of education to evaluate continuation of the school; amending Minnesota Statutes 1988, 
sections 12819.09 and 1283.10. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1988, section l28B.O9, is amended to read: 
l28B.09 TERMINATION, TRANSFER BACK TO DISTRICT 309. 
At any time before July 1, +989 1991, the experimental school may be 

terminated upon unanimous vote of the officers of the committee and 30 days 
notice to the board of district No. 309, whereupon the board of district No. 309 
shall resume the care, management, and control of the entire district on July 1 
following. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 128B.10, is amended to read: 
128B.10 REPEALER. 
Subdivision _1_. EXTENSION. This chapter is repealed July 1, -1-989 1991. 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by strikeeut.
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Subd. _.'_2_, STATE AUDIT. LIE auditor gliegl conduct a_n audit pfE 
school’s finances _f_‘g; E11 years E a_nc_l 1990. A preliminagy 91;, E completed, 
_a_ E report Q fi_s»c_al yeg 1989 shall be submitted by February Q, 1990, t_o the 
White Earth reservation tribal council, LIE Eng Point Indian education commit- 
t:a.=._e, and th_e education committees 9_f‘t11_e legislature. 

Subd. 3. EVALUATION. Q department pf education shall conduct a 
management Q1 program evaluation 91‘ gig school gig make recommendations 
about continuing E school. Tl}; council s1i_z1l1 cooperate @ @ make availa- 
plg any information requested by the department. IE evaluation @ recom- 
mendations shall be submitted t_o pg education committees _o_f _t_h_e legislature l_)y 
Januaryl, 1991.

‘ 

Presented to the governor May 19, 1989 
Signed by the governor May 22, 1989, 8:45 p.m. 

CHAPTER 222—H.F.N0. 141 
An act relating to education; correcting, clarifizing and changing certain education 

statutes,' amending Minnesota Statutes 1988, sections 120.062, subdivisions 1 and 12; 120.075, 
subdivision 5; 120.0751, subdivision 6; 120.0752, subdivision 4; 121.904, subdivision 4a; 
121.912, subdivision 1; 123.3515, subdivision 9; 123.36, subdivision 13; 123.705, subdivision 
1; 124.155, subdivision 2; 124.214, subdivisions 2 and 3; 124.225, subdivisions 1, 4b, 7a, 7b, 

8a, 8b, 8i, 8j, 8k, 81, 10, and by adding a subdivision; 124.2445; 124.245, subdivision 6; 
124.575, subdivision 1; 124/1.24; 126.22, subdivisions 2 and 3; and 275.125, subdivisions 5b, 
5c, 5e, 9, and 11d; Laws 1987, chapter 398, article 6, section 19, subdivision 9. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 120.062, subdivision 1, is 

amended to read: 

Subdivision 1. CERTAIN DISTRICTS EXCLUDED. For the 1989-1990 
school year only, this section applies to a district that has more than 1,000 
actual pupil units in kindergarten through grade 12 during the 1987-1988 school 
year. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 120.062, subdivision 12, is amended 
to read: 

Subd. 12. GENERAL EDUCATION AID. Adjustments to general educa- 
tion aid, capital expenditure facilities gi_<_i_, gn_d eguipment aid for the resident 
and nonresident districts shall be made according to seetien sections l24A.036, 
subdivision 5, a_ng 124.245, subdivision g, respectively.

‘ 

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 120.075, subdivision 5, is amended 
to read: 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by strileeeut.
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